pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: February 28, 2018

Ms. Wendy Peace

- Owner/Administrator

Wendy Jo Peace

P.O. Box 536

429 Union Street

Big Run, Pennsylvania 15715

RE: Peace’s Personal Care Home
Certificate #. 406550

Dear Ms. Peace:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' licensing inspection on
October. 13, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed License I_nspectioh Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
- _compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely, ,
Larry Mazza -
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure )
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dhs.state.pa.us




el/17/2018 16:25 94125652840

PAGE @d4/08

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Fage 1 of 3

PCH Nama; PEACE & PERSONAL CARE HOME

License Number: 406858

Addrass: 429 UNION STREET P O BOX 538, BIG RUN, PA 1571

County: Jefferson

Adminlstrater: Wendy Jo Peaca

Region: WEST

Legal Bntity Neme: WENDY JO PEACE

Lega} Entlty Address: P.O. BOX 530 429 UNION §TREET, BIG RUN, PA 15715

Certificate(s} of Occupanay
i1
012012
Blg Run Berough

TR T B 70T

8taffing Hours

Realdant Bupport: © Total Defly Staff; 16

Waking Bta#: 12

Tyoe of Inspestion: Parlial BHA Douket Humber: Notice: Unanneunced

Reaaon(a) for inspection(s)
Ineidant

On-Site Inspactiong Dates and Depariment Represanteiives On.Site

10/13/2017: Menipl, Michael; Garrigan, Laurie

Off-8itw Inwpection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partiel or Bull Yelggery:

Rendom Indicaters:

Resldent Demographio Data aa of Inopection Datan

Lioenged Capacity: 16

Numiter of Resldents Swrved: 18

Sacured Dementla Care Unit in Home: No
Arga:

Seoured Demuntla Unk Capeolty, It Appliceble:

Number of Resldents Berved In Setured Dementla Gars Unlt,
if applicalie:

- Numbet of Gurrent Hoaplce Realdents: O
Number of Hosples Rasldents in past year: D

Number of Regidents whe:
Retelve Supplemeantal Szcurity Inoame: 13
Are 80 Yeara of Age or Older; 8
_ Have Mental tlincee: 18
Have &n intallectual Dlagbllity: 1
Hava a Mobillty Naed; 0

Rave & Phyninal Dizabllity: O

20007
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Page 2 of 3

Viclatlon Report: 40855 - 10/15/20717 - Marinl, Michaal
PCH Name: PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME JAN 1.8 2008

1, REGULATION 86 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(c) « A rerident shall bs treated with dignity and respect, -

29, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Staff porson A regutarly spoke to residonts in an undigniified and dlsraspectiul menner. Staff person A sald resident 41 ls on & sagfesd
diet, when he/she saes fond he/she ewts i whila In the dining room with muttiple resldents presont, Staff person A also auld to resident
#2 that if hig/her butl got uny blgger, the sta¥f person could set g tea cup on K.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages 1t necossary, Remember that you fitust s1gn and date any sttached pages,)

fnciuce atepa to vurrac! ihe viclalien dsscrived above and stapa fo pravent a similer violation frem QCCUNIng Bgain, If steps cénnot be completad
fmmadiately, include dales by which e 5{6pg Will ba complatad,

SO Trson A o W) u\-_\uy Texmnadred .

MMt rodyr . Set up o %raim'no’ on  -23-13 W
- e Ropnoy Oa fopay Dibudsmon 10 do g troming oq

Rosdande m%\\\ts ond 1}&05\1\,03 Vasidans Witk D\‘Q’\\\\\.S GNg %Swﬂ;\- ‘
TRoy Mot Rruess W ke in efbeck o |
TR wewedor Tad By doegn t Negoen aegen Adwinistor
o Desgpered Rerson Wil duaing Quanhy Menagpmient ranews in
April and Otdeber ond dunng Annuad Audit in Juae e will
NN 2 random OIS and 2 rondom Shods 1_4- tlluwr_
feel thuy oit being brtaded properly and sk ghode i dhuy
notice any obhur Slodf not dreodhng residinds righd vy sy
of thad hiw Will e dollon core o hawudiodlen . WP,
Repesat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Bignature of Lagal Entity Representative
P NS )%\s SN

Printed Name snd Title of Lagsl Entity Representativa

N0 X Peace, A\ S\

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is appreved as of _{A?_%é_ﬁ Plan of corractlon Implementation status as of / /23 4 8

S

S

{Date) {ate
] Fully implementsd .
@ Partially Implemented - Adequata Progress
The #hove: plan of cormsction wae approved by Z % ; D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initisls) ' '

["] Netimplemantad

XVd BT:AT $T0T/16/T0
£000)
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Viclation Report: 30655 - 10/1372017 Marinl, Michzel
PCH Name: PEACE § PERBONAL CARE NOME

1- REGULATION 058 Pr.Code §2600

2800,61 - Criminal history chacke and Hiring policles shall be In accordance with the Older Adult Protective Services Ast
(OARSA) (38 .5, 84 10226,101-10225.5102) and 8 Pa.Cods Chapter 18 (relating to protective sarvices for older adults),

| 28, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

Staff porson A was hired on 11/16/16 and he/ahe war g resident of Florlda for porilong of 2015 and 2018. The home fallad to obtaln an
FB! beekground check for slaff DRI9ON A, i

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages &2 nocossary, Remember that you rust algn end dute eny attached pages.)

Inclts atepx to commct the violation doscribad above and ateps fo pravent a similer vicletion from occunring sgain. 1f steps cannot be compisiad
immediataly, inoluda dalas by which ihe slops will be complated.

Nl Vet N v 1 ANY enQloned g P Jr‘ocﬂihﬁ.

08 OOWHATSIYOANT Qon Yo ve-edutode. ond Surailior e
Mk IR DS (eaanny ,"Rapsding Wnen o FET el
\ (‘e%\)\@ and for PR SWOE Polee Hoekopound Chaeks |

Also myseld e Designer Wi\ o8 T 4o &um\&w \\m\g\%gwx Punew
ond Aneudd Pudit Yo chetk thase 4o b sure ol %N&s Wer
Oone vorreetly . Wnality wonagement ¢ done Apnl, Dckober

ond Annued  Audit W0 \)UJ\L.'%\\\\&\\\ \& rbeess W\ e
&\m\@..\m) |

Repeat Yiolation: No Date(e) of Previous Violation(a):

Signature of Legal Entity Rapresentative - ‘Z\\Q
{Regulred on CVERY Page) &\\N\J\ 9 0 ko

Printed Nama and Title of Lsgal Enfity Repreaentative 3
E )

_NMeaos A\

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comeetion is approved as of i\tﬁi '; Plan of corraativn implamantation slatus as of / / 23
' ’ 8 Zﬁnh; :

[] Fully impiemanted

' Partially (mplemented - Adsguate Prograss
Tho ukove plan of correction wags approved by [] Panlsily iImplemented - Inadequate Prograse

(Initiate) [___] Not Implamentad
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